Technical
Information
TI 062C/07/en
The flow assembly CCA 250 has been
specially designed to hold the chlorine
sensors CCS 140 or CCS 141 or the
chlorine dioxide sensors CCS 240 or
CCS 241. Additionally there are

one redox electrode
Technical data
How to order
Documentation
General data Manufacturer Endress+Hauser GmbH+Co.
Designation FlowFit W CCA 250
Dimensions Instrument with electrodes 85 x 85 x 250 mm
Materials Measuring cell body Plexiglass (PMMA), PVC, stainless steel 1.4571,
EPDM
Process connection Screwed thread for pH and redox electrode 2 x Pg 13.5
Water inlet, outlet G ½ internal thread
Pipe connection NV ½ for change-over from G ½ internal thread to
bonded adapter coupling for bonding of PVC pipe
(OD=16mm)
Hose connection SV ½ for change-over from G ½ internal thread to
hose adapter D 6/12 in inlet and hose adapter
D 16 in outlet
Mounting positions Mounting position chlorine or chlorine dioxide
sensor
CCS 140 / CCS 141 or
CCS 240 / CCS 241
2 mounting positions for electrodes
with Pg 13.5 thread
1 pH electrode (e.g CPS 31-1EC2ESA)
and 1 Redox electrode (e.g CPS 12-0PA2ESA)
optional 1 inductive proximity switch
Operating data Max. permissible water pressure 4 bar without sensors,1 bar with sensors (at 40°C)
Max. permissible water back pressure 1 bar (at 40 °C)
Min. pressure difference 0.1 bar
Measured water flow (adjustable needle valve) 30 ... 120 l/h
Max. operating temperature 45°C
Subject to modifications
Adapter
A Without adapter
B 2 adapters NV ½ for pipe OD 16
C 2 adapters D 6/12
F Adapter D 6/12 and D 16
Version
0 Standard
1 With inductive proximity switch
⇐ complete order codeCCA 250 -
Technical Information:
¨ Sensors for free chlorine CCS 141 / 141 50028816
¨ Sensors for chlorine dioxide CCS 240 / 241 50068514
¨ Compact chlorine system CCE 1 / CCE 3 50050696
¨ Liquisys M CCM 223/253 51500281
¨ Combined measuring instrument PoolPAC CCM 360 50028589
¨ Microprocessor photometer for chlorine
and chlorine dioxide detection CCM 181 50068528
¨ Microprocessor photometer for chlorine CCM 182 51507557
Flow assembly FlowFit W CCA 250
Accessories ¨ INS
Inductive proximity switch
for CCA 250 assembly
for flow monitoring
Order No. 50005179
¨ SV ½
2 adapters D6/12 and D16 for
CCA 250 for hose connection
Order No. 50003232
¨ SV ½
2 adapters D 6/12 for CCA 250
for hose connection
Order No. 50003230
¨ NV ½
2 adapters OD 16 for CCA 250
for hose connection
Order No. 5003228